

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2898 OF 2023

Parvez Abdul Hamid Khan and Others ...Applicants
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare for the Applicants
Ms. Onkar Gurav I/b. Mr. Rafiq Gori for the Respondent/Complainant
Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th JULY, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 15/07/2025.
2. In the meantime, the learned APP to take necessary instructions about the stage of the investigation and whether any further inquiry is pending and whether the Applicant has been co-operating with the investigation and inform the Court.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)