

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.08.26
17:19:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2898 OF 2023

Parvez Abdul Hamid Khan and Others ...Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

None for Applicants.

Mr. Ajay Karad i/b. Rafiq Gori, for Respondent No.2-Complainant.

Ms. A.S. Gotad, APP for Respondent/State.

PSI-Sanjay S. Ghag, Pairavi Adhikari, Malawani Police Station,
Mumbai, present.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 - Complainant is present.

On 15.07.2025 adjournment was sought on behalf of the Applicants.

Today nobody is appearing for the Applicants.

2. Stand over to 09.09.2025 for dismissal. Interim protection
granted earlier to continue till then.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)