

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2898 OF 2023

**ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME**

Parvez Abdul Hamid Khan & ors.

.Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

.Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2025.09.10
18:24:58 +0530

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare, Advocate, for the Applicants
Mrs. Rutuja Ambekar, APP, for Respondent No. 1 – State
Mr. Ajay Karad i/b.Mr. Rafiq Gori, Advocate, for the Complainant
Mr. S. B. Nighot, PSI, Malvani Police Station, Mumbai present

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 09.09.2025

P. C.

1. The learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks time to file appropriate Affidavit.
2. List the Application on **19.09.2025**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)