

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2898 OF 2023

Parvez Abdul Hamid Khan And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Ajay Karad i/by Adv. Rofia Gori for the Respondent No. 2

Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent / State.

Mentioned at 5 : 00 pm.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 14/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)